HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE OMMISSIONERS



(A STATUTORY ORGANISATION UNDER GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL) ST. GEORGES GATE ROAD, CALCUTTA – 700 021

Phone No.: 248-4425/5833/6692/6787/9770, Fax No.: 91,33,248-7904/7754

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender Notice No. HRBC/ PM(Q.C) /2 T of 2013-2014

Sealed Tenders in the Prescribed Form are invited for the following work from eligible and reliable contractors as per particulars below and will be received by the Project Manager (Q.C), H.R.B.C. up to the time specified herein.

Name of Work	:	Construction of Cable Trench for power supply arrangement, Electrical installation, Air conditioning to main building (Phase I) under West Bengal State University, Barasat.
Name of the Officer with address	:	Project Manager(Q.C), HRBC, St Georges Gate Road, Kolkata-700021
Contractor eligible to apply for tender .	:	Resourceful Class-I Contractors of CPWD/ State P.W.D/M.E.S and bonafide outsiders having sufficient credential in the same nature of work.
Estimated value of work put to tender	:	Rs. 20,76,281.00
Earnest Money	:	Rs. 41,526/= In favour of Hooghly River Bridge Commissioners.
Tender form in which tender is to be submitted.	:	In the prescribed form of H.R.B.C.
Price per set of tender documents	:	Rs. 1,000.00
Last date and time limit of receipt of application for permission of purchasing tender documents.	:	23/05/2013 up to 3-00 P.M.
Date of sale of tender documents.	:	27/05/2013 from 11-00 a.m to 3-00 p.m.
Last date and time limit for receipt of tender [in the box kept in the chamber of Project Manager (Q.C)]	:	29/05/2013 up to 3-00 p.m
Date & time for opening of tenders	:	29/05/2013 at 3-30 P.M.



HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE OMMISSIONERS

(A STATUTORY ORGANISATION UNDER GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL) ST. GEORGES GATE ROAD, CALCUTTA – 700 021

Phone No.: 248-4425/5833/6692/6787/9770, Fax No.: 91,33,248-7904/7754

Time allowed for completion of work.	:	45 (Forty Five) days.
Schedule of work	:	As per attached Priced Schedule

The tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any), may be seen by the intending tenderers during office hours of H.R.B.C. or visit to website <u>www.hrbc.in</u>.

Intending tenderers will have to submit applications along with self attested xerox copies of PAN card, VAT Registration Certificate (original copies have to be produced for verification at the time of submission of application). The interested tenderers will have to satisfy the credential of having executed sufficient amount of similar nature of works in a single tender. The Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all the tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Project Manager (Q.C) ,HRBC

No. HRBC/2M-43/2005 (Pt - 1)/QC-182/1(5)

Date : 14.05.2013

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1) Vice-Chairman, HRBC
- 2) Chief Project Manager, HRBC
- 3) F.A. & C.A.O., HRBC
- 4) Sri. N. C. Saha, Joint Project Manager (Q.C), HRBC
- 5) Notice Board, HRBC Bhavan.

Project Manager (Q.C), HRBC